

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: North Industrial Park-Pavement Rehabilitation

PROJECT NO.: ST 09-06

LOCATION: North Industrial Park

CHANGE ORDER: 3

CONTRACTOR: Plote Construction

DATE: 1/3/2011

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Balancing of contract items, and extra work as requested

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:	[1] <u>\$2,672,205.00</u>
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:	[2] <u>\$44,091.98</u>
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])	[3] <u>\$2,716,296.98</u>
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)	[4] <u>(\$99,004.34)</u>
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4])	[5] <u>\$2,617,292.64</u>

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) (\$54,912.36)

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: PH 1 Subst compl 10/29/10 21 calendar days

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 186 calendar days

BUDGET ESTIMATE:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$1,724,000.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

R. J. S. L. L. 1-6-11
Resident Engineer Date

Approved By: Timothy Sexton 1/24/11
Director of Finance Date

R. E. M. L. 1-6-11
Contractor Date

Approved By: [Signature] 1/24/11
(≤\$10K or 25%) Village Manager Date

David S. L. L. 1/6/2011
Village Engineer Date

Approved By: William J. M. L. 1/20/11
(>\$10K or 25%) Village President Date

[Signature] 1/6/11
Director of Public Works Date

Attest: Christie O'Brien 1/20/11
Village Clerk Date

[Signature] 1/21/11
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Change Order #:

3

Coded Pay Item	No.	Item	Current Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Revised Quantity	Difference	Amount	Description
20101000	3	TEMPORARY FENCE	5,960	FOOT	\$ 2.50	1,545	(4,415)	(\$11,037.50)	Field conditions decreased quantity
20201200	8	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	1,400	CUYD	\$ 20.00	60	(1,340)	(\$26,804.00)	Field conditions decreased quantity
20700420	10	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	1,400	CUYD	\$ 18.00	0	(1,400)	(\$25,200.00)	Item not used
20800250	11	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	11	CUYD	\$ 56.80	10	(1)	(\$56.80)	Field conditions decreased quantity
21001000	12	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	1,400	SQYD	\$ 1.25	0	(1,400)	(\$1,750.00)	Item not used
40603080	26	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	3,729	TON	\$ 70.65	3,829	100	\$7,065.00	Field change in design increased quantity
40603310	27	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	2,193	TON	\$ 77.95	2,408	215	\$16,759.25	Increased centerline grades to approx. 2% to improve drainage
42001300	28	PROTECTIVE COAT	33,189	SQ YD	\$ 0.75	0	(33,189)	(\$24,891.75)	Item not used
44000198	35	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	233	SQ YD	\$ 16.90	361	128	\$2,163.20	Additional areas noted on the plan but not included in the summary of quantity
48300400	41	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHOULDERS 9"	748	SQ YD	\$ 48.00	849	101	\$4,848.00	Field conditions increased quantity
550A0040	42	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 10"	32	FOOT	\$ 59.00	14	(18)	(\$1,062.00)	Field conditions decreased quantity
550A0050	43	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	88	FOOT	\$ 82.45	60	(28)	(\$2,308.60)	Field conditions decreased quantity
55100400	44	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	32	FOOT	\$ 14.00	9	(23)	(\$322.00)	Field conditions decreased quantity
55100500	45	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	16	FOOT	\$ 21.25	6	(10)	(\$212.50)	Field conditions decreased quantity
56400810	46	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	2	FOOT	\$ 600.00	1	(1)	(\$600.00)	Field conditions decreased quantity
60221100	49	MH, TYPE A, 5'-DIA, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	\$ 3,100.00	0	(1)	(\$3,100.00)	Field conditions decreased quantity
60235700	50	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	3	EACH	\$ 906.00	4	1	\$906.00	Field conditions increased quantity
60236200	51	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	6	EACH	\$ 690.00	1	(5)	(\$3,450.00)	Field conditions decreased quantity
60403800	52	LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	\$ 125.00	3	2	\$250.00	Field conditions increased quantity
60404300	53	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 3	36	EACH	\$ 325.00	14	(22)	(\$7,150.00)	Field conditions decreased quantity
60406000	54	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	19	EACH	\$ 230.00	0	(19)	(\$4,370.00)	Field conditions decreased quantity
60406100	55	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	10	EACH	\$ 240.00	7	(3)	(\$720.00)	Field conditions decreased quantity
60500040	56	REMOVING MANHOLES	1	EACH	\$ 375.00	0	(1)	(\$375.00)	Field conditions decreased quantity
60500050	57	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	2	EACH	\$ 435.00	3	1	\$435.00	Field conditions increased quantity
60500060	58	REMOVING INLETS	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	1	(1)	(\$150.00)	Field conditions decreased quantity
66900200	62	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	100	CUYD	\$ 95.00	0	(100)	(\$9,500.00)	Item not used
67000400	63	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	7	CAL	\$ 3,000.00	6	(1)	(\$3,000.00)	Late construction start decreased quantity
78003180	67	PERFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE B - LINE 24"	158	FOOT	\$ 75.00	0	(158)	(\$11,850.00)	Item not used
Z0017400	73	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	96	EACH	\$ 296.00	91	(5)	(\$1,480.00)	Field conditions decreased quantity
Z0017700	74	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	12	EACH	\$ 1,080.00	4	(8)	(\$8,640.00)	Field conditions decreased quantity
	76	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 10 INCH	393	SQYD	\$ 43.55	662	269	\$11,714.95	Additional areas noted on the plan but not included in the summary of quantity
	84	CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	17	FOOT	\$ 70.00	0	(17)	(\$1,190.00)	Item not used
AUP 2		SILT FENCE	3,500	FT	\$1.85	1,948	(1,552)	(\$2,871.20)	Field conditions decreased quantity
AUP 3		DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	16	SF	\$30.00	8	(8)	(\$240.00)	Field conditions decreased quantity
AUP 4		PROVIDE COLD PATCH FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAYS	35	EA	\$210.00	16	(19)	(\$3,990.00)	Field conditions decreased quantity
AUP 5		PAVEMENT REMOVAL 1 INCH	2,500	LS	\$2.10	1826	(674)	(\$1,415.40)	Field conditions decreased quantity
AUP 6		FRAMES AND GRATES ON RIDGE AVE	0	EA	\$ 466.06	2	2	\$932.12	Additional frames were required to correct frame in depressed curb and driveway
AUP 7		BOLLARD MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION	0	LS	\$ 1,860.67	1	1	\$1,860.67	Additional work requested by the Village
AUP 8		STRAW MULCH	0	LS	\$ 2,700.00	1	1	\$2,700.00	Additional work required for erosion control
T&M2		ADDITIONAL INLET WORK ON LOMBARD AT WEST CORTLAND (PLOTE)	0	LS	\$ 9,098.22	1	1	\$9,098.22	Additional work required to provide additional drainage